CORE DRILL
ID CDC200S

Part No.: 26483

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

Read though carefully and understand these |
instructions before use.



GENERAL SAFETY RULES
(For All Tools)

WARNING! Read and understand all instructions. Failure to follow
all instructions listed below may result in electric shock, fire and/or
serious personal injury.

Work Area

1.

Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered areas and benches invite
injuries.

Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the
presence of flammable liquids, gases, or dust. Power tools create sparks
which may ignite the dust or fumes.

Keep bystanders, children, and visitors away while operating a power tool.

Distractions can cause you to lose control.

Electrical Safety

4. Power tools must be plugged into an outlet properly installed or

grounded in accordance with all codes and ordinances. Never modify the
plug in any way. Do not use any adaptor plugs with grounded (earthed)
power tools. The original plug and proper outlet may reduce the risk of electric
shock.

Avoid body contact with grounded surfaces such as pipes, radiators,
ranges and refrigerators. There is an increased risk of electric shock if your
body is grounded.

Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering a
power tool will increase the risk of electric shock.

Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord to carry the tools or pull the
plug from an outlet. Keep cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or
moving parts. Replace damaged cords immediately. Damaged or entangled
cords increase the risk of electric shock.

When operating a power tool outside, use only extension cords intended

for outdoors use. These cords may reduce the risk of electric shock.

_1_



Personal Safety

9. Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when operating a
power tool. Do not use tool while tired or under the influence of drugs, alcohol,
or medication. A moment of inattention while operating power tools may result in
serious personal injury.

10. Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Contain long hair. Keep
your hair, clothing, and gloves away from moving parts. Loose clothes, jewelry,
or long hair can be caught in moving parts.

11. Avoid accidental starting. Be sure switch is off before plugging in. Carrying
tools with your finger on the switch or plugging in tools that have the switch on
invites accidents.

12. Remove adjusting keys or wrenches before turning the tool on. A wrench or a
key that is left attached to a rotating part of the tool may result in personal injury.

13. Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times. Proper footing
and balance enables better control of the tool in unexpected situations.

14. Use safety equipment. Always wear eye protection. Dust mask, non-skid safety
shoes, hard hat, or hearing protection must be used for appropriate conditions.
Ordinary eye or sun glasses are NOT eye protection.

15.1f devices are provided for the connection of dust extraction and collection
facilities, ensure these are connected and properly used. Use of dust collection

can reduce dust-related hazards.

Tool Use and Care

16. Do not force tool. Use the correct tool for your application. The correct tool will
do the job better and safer at the rate for which it is designed.

17.Do not use tool if switch does not turn it on or off. Any tool that cannot be
controlled with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired.

18. Disconnect the plug from the power source before making any adjustments,
changing accessories, or storing the tool. Such preventive safety measures
reduce the risk of starting the tool accidentally.

19. Store idle tools out of reach of children and other untrained persons. Tools are

dangerous in the hands of untrained users.



20.

21.

22.

Maintain tools with care. Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly
maintained tools with sharp cutting edges are less likely to bind and are easier
to control.

Check for misalignment or binding of moving parts, breakage of parts,
and any other condition that may affect the tools operation. If damaged,
have the tool serviced before using. Many accidents are caused by poorly
maintained tools.

Use only accessories that are recommended by the manufacturer for
your model. Accessories that may be suitable for one tool, may become

hazardous when used on another tool.

Service

23.

24.

Tool service must be performed only by qualified repair personnel.
Service or maintenance performed by unqualified personnel could result in a
risk of injury.

When servicing a tool, use only identical replacement parts. Follow
instructions in the Maintenance section of this manual. Use of
unauthorized parts or failure to follow Maintenance instructions may create a

risk of electric shock or injury.

VOLTAGE WARNING:
Before connecting the machine to a power source (receptacle, outlet, etc.), be sure

the voltage supplied is the same as that specified on the nameplate of the machine.

A power source with voltage greater than that specified for the machine can result
in SERIOUS INJURY to the user, as well as damage to the machine. If in doubt,
DO NOT PLUG IN THE MACHINE. Using a power source with voltage less than
nameplate rating is harmful to the motor.



SPECIFICATIONS

Rated Current Capacity 12A

Rated Power Input 3500 W
No-Load Speed 700 /min
Drilling Capacity @25-200 mm
Drilling Depth 1000 mm (Extended)
Net Weight 25 Kg

*Due to the continuing program of research and development, the specifications

herein are subject to change without prior notice.

ADDITIONAL SAFETY RULES

1. Always use a RCD (residual current-operated device) interrupter protection, with
actuating current not more than 30mA and actuating time not more than 0.1s, and
regularly check the operation sensitivity of the protector; or use an isolating
transformer to connect with the mains network, with the main technical parameters

of which should keep accordance with the following table.

Voltage Range | Rated Frequency | Rated Power Output .
Insulation
(V~) (Hz) (V-A)
220-250 50 = 4000 Double Insulation

2. Check the earth (ground) connection of the plug before plugging in the machine.

3. Always check the fault-current safety switch for correct functioning before starting a
drilling operation.

4. Wear sensible, protective clothing and footwear plus safety goggles, work gloves,
ear protectors and a hard hat (or helmet).

5. Do not switch on the machine under load condition; this might cause personal injury
or damage to the machine.



10.

11.

12

14.
15.

16

18

20.

Ensure work area is tidy, well lit and ventilated. In case of operation in a closed
room or basement, make sure that the air is in good condition (plenty of oxygen,
no toxic gas) before operation.

Hold the machine only by insulated surfaces when performing an operation
where the cutting tool may contact hidden wiring or its own cord. Contact with a
“live” wire will make exposed metal parts of the tool “live” and shock the operator.
Ensure that no water is allowed to get into the drive unit during operation. Do
not expose motor to rain or snow.

Do not drill near flammable/explosive gases, liquids or solids. Never drill into
walls/floors containing gas/water pipes or electrical cables. If in doubt, check
both sides using a metal detector or cable avoiding tool.

Take appropriate precautions to ensure that, in the event of a drilling core
dropping out, no personal injury or material damage will result.

Keep cable and hose away from cutting area, and away from the heat, oil, and

sharp edges.

.Keep hands away from cutting edges and all rotating parts.
13.

Ensure the core bit has an adequate, constant supply of water for cooling
lubrication. This also allows the drilled-out material to be swilled from the bore hole.
Do not use this machine for dry boring.

Do not block the air intake of the motor as its cooling capacity would then

decrease and the motor could burn out.

. This machine is not for hand-held use. Always install the machine securely.
17.

In case the ceiling drilling required, be sure to fix the water collector securely

and pay attention so that the water will not leak out of the collector.

. Do not leave this machine unattended while the motor is running.
19.

Keep the machine clean, paying special attention to the motor and switch.
Clean up regularly rather than at end of hire period.
Treat core bits with care. Avoid knocking them or allowing them to drop onto the

work-surface.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
WARNING! MISUSE or failure to follow the safety rules stated in this

instruction manual may cause serious personal injury.

_5_



GENERAL DESCRIPTION

= =

12

11

10
8

Y

=/

.

4

|:| ]

(@)

Nz

Fig. 1

oo DN

o

Fault-current Safety Switch
Motor

Gear Housing

Waterseal Assembly (Inner with seals
on both ends)

Rack
Core Bit

1.
12.

Base
Feed Slider

Feed Lever
Handle Grip

Column

Jack Screw




INSTRUCTIONS FOR OPERATION

1. Assembling
Unpack and take out the machine. Firstly assemble the column, base and motor,
etc, as per showed in Fig. 1.

2. Securing the Machine
Secure the machine tightly and on an .

Backstop
even keel is much important to ensure the

b
drilling operation correctly and safely. —
Usually there’re two ways to secure the
machine as follows: PostRod
>» Securing by Post Rod

To secure by post rod(s), usually use

two nestable post rods.

First fix the nested two post rods at a Tighten
suitable length and then place them
between the jack screw head of the Jack Screw

column and backstop. The machine

10

will be secured tightly by tightening the

jack screw counterclockwise. (Fig. 2) Fig. 2

>» Securing by Expansion Anchor

Drill an anchor hole by a rotary
hammer at a position according to the

Expansion Anchor

position of the hole to be drilled. Clean

the anchor hole and secure the

expansion anchor. Set the base with

column passing the expansion anchor

through the slot of base. (Fig. 3)
CAUTION:

No matter how to secure the machine, take care to turn all four adjustment

Fig. 3

screws to compensate for irregularities in the ground surface finally and ensure

the core bit is vertical to the working surface.

_7_



3. Installing or Removing the Core Bit
Caution! Always be sure that the machine is switched OFF and unplugged before

installing or removing the bit.

Clean the core bit before installation. Apply a

light coat of grease to the core bit thread. (This
can make the bit be easier to remove after
operation.) Screw the selected core bit onto the
drive spindle. Make sure that the threads of the
core bit and the drive spindle are matching.
Otherwise, use a suitable adapter. (Fig. 4)

Run the machine at an idle after tightening the

core bit to check the running vibration of the
core bit.

To remove the bit, use a wrench to hold the drive spindle and a wrench to loosen the
core bit.

Always unscrew the core bit from the drive unit when the drilling task is finished.
With wet-drilling operations in particular, there is also a danger of the core bit
becoming corroded, making it difficult to remove.

CAUTION:

Wear protective gloves when replacing/removing the core bit. The core bit can

become hot after prolonged operation of the machine.

4. Switch Operation
This machine is equipped with a fault-current

safety switch. To start the machine, simply pull sitiltciirrent

the switch lever up to the “ON” position and pull ‘ gafety Switch
it to the “OFF” position to stop the machine.
(Fig. 5)

The  fault-current  safety  switch  will

automatically break off when overcurrent Fig. 5

occurs. Should this be happened, switch off the machine and restart it about three

minutes later to let the switch cool down.



5. Installing the Water Collector
Mount the two retainers to the base by loosening the adjustment screws and let

the retainers press on the water collector.

Tighten the adjustment screws so that the

Retainer

water collector will be pressed against the |Water Collector
surface to be drilled. And then connect the
hose to drain outlet so drain water will
Drain Outlet
come out through the outlet. (Fig. 6)
CAUTION:

® Overhead drilling without water collector is forbidden.

®© Make sure that the rubber packing of the water collector pad is in perfect

condition, in order to eliminate the leakage of the drained water.

6. Boring/Drilling Operation

Ensure that the machine is securely placed. Install the selected diamond core

bit onto the drive spindle and connect the water hose to water cock on the

machine. Switch on the machine under no-load condition, turn on the water

cock and start drilling gently when water flows out from the core bit.

Slowly advance the diamond core bit at beginning, otherwise the core bit may

be vibrated. After drilling depth reaches 5 mm, apply pressure for constant

cutting.

When the turning speed of the motor drops obviously in drilling operation, it

means the motor is overloaded, properly decrease the feed pressure

immediately. If fumes or peculiar smells be noted in drilling operation, switch off

the machine immediately for a rest to avoid the motor be overloaded and

burned out.

CAUTION:

®© Steady, even pressure assures true running, accurate holes, and longer bit
life. A constant bit speed must be maintained at all times and should be
applied, so the bit is constantly cutting.

® Overload will damage the motor and the diamond core bit. Insufficient

pressure will polish the diamond core bit, reducing the drilling efficiency.

_9_



® Do not boring/drilling without water supply. Optimum drilling performance will
only be achieved if the diamond core bit is provided with a constant supply of
water.

® Do not switch the machine on and off in an attempt to free a blocked diamond
core bit, because it will lead to the fatal damage of the electrical parts of the

motor.

O]

Do not block the air intake of the motor during boring/drilling operation.
® When the diamond core bit becomes blunt, drilling into sandstone or a
sharpening stone to a depth of 10 mm to 15 mm to sharpen the core bit.

. Material to Be Drilled

CAUTION:

@ In drilling it is most important to understand the object material to be drilled.
Materials such as sand, gravel and broken stone are usually used for concrete
and asphalt. The grain size of mixture and the mixing ratio of the sand materials
greatly affect drilling.

@ Different material characteristics (concrete, steel-reinforced concrete, porous or
solid masonry) require different and varying feed pressures on the diamond core
bit.

When steel reinforcing rods are encountered while drilling in steel reinforced

concrete, the current will be increased suddenly which may cause vibration of the

motor, decrease the feed pressure to maintain a constant turning speed or the
diamond core bit may be damaged.

When drilling in poor quality of concrete with sand, gravel, and steel piece, the

diamond core bit may be blocked with instantaneous overload of the machine and

automatically break of the switch caused by overcurrent. Shut down the machine
immediately and free the diamond core bit. Restart the drilling operation after
dressing the core bit.

When woodblocks, thick asphalt layers or asphalt felts are encountered in drilling

operation, the current will also be increased, decrease the feed pressure and drill

gently.

_‘IO_



8. Removal of the Drilling Core

Take care to slow the feed rate before the core bit drilling through ceilings, walls,

etc, to avoid the drilling core be blocked in the diamond core drilling crown and

difficult to be taken out.

If the drilling core remains hanging in the diamond core drilling crown after the

core-drilling operation is complete, the bit must be unscrewed from the drive

spindle and be flushed with water to remove scraps, and then the drilling core

can be knocked out with a wood rod.

If the core-drilling operation does not penetrate fully, the drilling core can be

broken up by inserting a tool such as a chisel into the drilling gap. If the drilling

core cannot be secured, use a tool such as a hammer drill to make an angled

hole into the drilling core, and insert a rod to extract it.

CAUTION:

® When carrying out vertical drilling, e.g. in a ceiling, note that the drilling core
normally drops out as soon as the hole is complete! Take appropriate steps
to ensure that personal injury or material damage does not result.

®© Never hit the casing of the drilling core with a metal item such as a hammer
or wrench in order to loosen the drilling core. This will cause the casing pipe
to become dented, which will make blocking of the drilling core even more
likely on future occasions. The diamond core drilling crown may then be
rendered unusable.

© Take care not to damage the diamond core bit when removing the drilling

core.

9. Clearance Adjustment
Avoid the machine be vibrated in drilling

operation. When the clearance between

the feed slider and the rack (the column) Clearance

becomes larger, vibration will be occurred. | Adjusting Screw 7\
Check the clearance adjusting screws to

determine whether they are loose and 5 Fig. 7

adjust the clearance properly by tightening the clearance adjusting screws.

_11_



There’re two clearance adjusting screws on the feed slider both above and below

the handle grip, and another two on the left side of the feed slider. (Fig. 7)

MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION

CAUTION:

Always be sure that the machine is switched off and unplugged before attempting to

perform inspection or maintenance.

1.

After Use

The machine should be inspected 15 days after primary use. Inspection should be
done at least two times each quarter according to the amount of the use the
machine received. Arrange the inspection according to operation plan is
recommended, for example, inspect the machine after the finish of a project, and
then store it. Disassemble the diamond core bit before storing the machine, and

apply a coat of grease to the drive spindle and the core bit thread for protection.

Inspection Items

e Inspect the shell (such as motor housing, gear housing and feed slider, etc.) for
cracks and damage.

e Inspect all mounting screws for looseness.

e Inspect the cable for damage.

e Inspect the plugs for damage.

e Inspect whether the switch actuates properly and without any damage.

e Inspect whether the electric protective device is under good condition.

e Inspect whether the mechanical protective device is under good condition.

e Inspect whether the rotation parts are nimble and without any block.
Inspecting Insulation Resistance

Use a 500V megohmmeter to measure the insulation resistance between

electriferous parts and shell, the resistance should not be less than 7 MQ.

_1 2_



4.

Inspecting and Replacing Carbon Brushes

Remove and check the carbon brushes
regularly. Replace when they wear down
to the limit mark (Fig. 8).

Keep the carbon brushes clean and free to
slip in the holders. Both carbon brushes
should be replaced at the same time. Use
only identical carbon brushes.

Use a screwdriver to remove the brush
holder caps. Take out the worn carbon
brushes, insert new ones and secure the

brush holder caps. (Fig. 9)

Replacing Oil Seal(s)

Replace the oil seal(s) in time in case
water leakage is found at the waterseal
assembly. Loosen the three screws on the
waterseal assembly by a hex. wrench to
release the waterseal assembly, take out
the worn oil seal(s), insert new one(s) and

reinstall the waterseal assembly. (Fig. 10)

Inspecting Clutch System

This machine has inner clutch system to
prevent the damage of gear parts. (Fig. 11)
Frequent slip may occur when the clutch
system becomes loose after using this
machine for some time. Take out the gear
spindle assembly from gear housing and
use a torque wrench to tighten the nut on it

with an appropriate torque of 44 N-m to 47

[ Limit Mark

Fig. 8

Brush Holder Cap

i

Oil Seal
Fig. 10
Spline Washer Clutch Nut

N-m. Finally reinstall the gear spindle assembly into the gear housing.

_1 3_



7. Cleaning
Clean dust and debris from vents. Keep the machine handles clean, dry and free of
oil or grease.
Use only mild soap and a damp cloth to clean this machine since certain cleaning
agents and solvents are harmful to plastics and other insulated parts. Some of these
include: gasoline, turpentine, lacquer thinner, paint thinner, chlorinated cleaning
solvents, ammonia and household detergents containing ammonia.
Never use flammable or combustible solvents around this machine.
CAUTION:
To reduce the risk of injury, electric shock and damage to the machine, never

immerse this machine in liquid or allow a liquid to flow inside the machine.

WARNING!

$*Damaged cord must be replaced by a special cord purchased from authorized service
center.

To maintain product SAFETY and RELIABILITY, repairs, any other maintenance or
adjustment should be performed by authorized centers, always using original

replacement parts.

_14_



TROUBLESHOOTING

Fault

Possible Reason

Remedy

The motor does
not run when
pug in and
switch on the
machine.

e The power is faulty.

e Inspect and repair the
power.

e Non-reset or poor contact
of the breaker of the
fault-current safety switch.

e Inspect and repair the
switch or change it.

Wear out or poor contact
of carbon brush(es).

e Replace both carbon
brushes.

Broken circuit of armature
or stator coil.

e Inspect armature and
stator, or replace it (them).

Big or annular
sparks occurs
on the
commutator.

e Broken or short circuit of
armature coil.

e Repair or replace the
armature.

Poor contact of carbon
brush(es) or insufficient
pressure of the spring of
carbon brush(es).

e Adjust pressure of the
spring of carbon brush(es)
or replace both carbon
brushes.

e Serious abrasion of
commutator.

e Replace a new armature.

Vibration of the
machine.

e Poor fastening of the
machine base.

e Reinstall the base and
secure the machine.

e The clearance between the
feed slider and the rack (the
column) becomes larger.

e Tighten the track iron liner,
and adjust the clearance.

e Looseness of the tightening
screws for connecting the
feed slider and the drive
unit.

e |nspect the tightening
screws.

Slow speed of
boring/drilling.

Bit abrasion.

e Sharpen or replace the bit.

e Poor quality of concrete
with sand, steel piece, etc.

e Stop operation and dress
the core bit.

e Vibration of the machine.

e Adjust and tighten all
connecting screws.

Diamond core
drilling crown

jams or cuts only

with difficulty.

e Loose material or metal
debris have jammed up the
mechanism.

e Break up the drilling core
and remove loose items.

e Casing pipe is out-of-true or
damaged.

e Replace the core bit.

_1 5_




_16_



G ‘
O

e e
B Sy

866

861

862

<O

_17_



EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

Pan Head Screw M5 X 95 (with

1 Oil Seal (40X60X8) 25 Flat Washer)

2 Seal Holder 26 | Stator Cover

3 Flat Washer (5.5X11X2) 27 | Motor Housing

4 Spring Washer 5 28 | Nameplate

5 Hex. Socket Head Screw M5X25 | 29 | Carbon Brush Holder

6 Retaining Ring for Hole 30 | Brush Holder Cap
6A | ORing (55%2) 31 | Carbon Brush

7 Fixing Ring 32 II;|/|Zx>.< gomtless Head Set Screw
8 | Drive Spindle 33 ggzngzig Fﬁ;ﬁ/‘\’/"a;\fis 10 (with
9 Ball Bearing 6206VV 34 | Hex. Socket Head Screw M6 X 40
10 | Gear Housing 35 | Spring Washer 6

11 Spindle Sleeve 36 | Switch Container

12 | Final Gear 37 | Switch

13 | Circlip for Shaft 28 38 gﬁﬁngH@?:shSe‘iﬂew M5 16 (with
14 | Ball Bearing 600222 39 | Cord Guard

15 | Gear Housing Cover 40 | Cord

16 | Spring Washer 6 41 | Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4X 18
17 | Hex. Socket Head Screw M6 X45 | 42 | Strain Relief

18 | Rubber Pin 43 | Ball Bearing 6201VV

19 | Ball Bearing 620227 44 | 2# Gear

20 | Armature Assembly 45 | Flat Key A5x10x5

21 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST5X78 | 46 | 3# Gear

22 | Ball Bearing 6300VV 47 | Ball Bearing 6201VV

23 | Rubber Pin 48 | Hex. Socket Head Screw M8 X 30
24 | Stator Assembly 49 | Ball Bearing 6201VV

_1 8_




EXPLANATION OF GENERAL VIEW

50 | (Round) NutM16X1.5 77 Pinion Gear

51 | Washer 78 Spring Washer

52 | Saddle Washer 79 Pan Head Screw M6 X 10
53 | Washer 80 Hex. Socket Head Screw M6X10
54 | Clutch 81 Ball Bearing 6003Z2Z

55 | Slide Bushing 82 Circlip for Shaft 17

56 | 4# Gear 83 Bearing Retainer

57 | Splined Sleeve 84 Sleeve

58 | Spline 85 Feed Lever

59 | Ball Bearing 6202VV 86 Spring

60 | Water Valve 87 Grip Ball

61 | Rear Cover of Feed Slider 88 Rack

62 | Handle Grip 89 Hex. Socket Head Screw M6X10
63 ;Sex. Socket Head Screw M8 X 90 Column

64 | Hex. Nut M8 91 Hex. Bolt M12X100

65 I;Sex. Socket Head Screw M8 X 92 Flat Washer 12

66 | Hex. Socket Head Screw M8X25| 93 Base

67 | Spring Washer 8 94 Hex. Bolt M12X100

69 CH;;ZZSSCF::V(\:/GGZGES Countersunk 5 Hex. Nut M12

70 | Long Track Beam 96 Water Collector Retainer
71 | Track Iron Liner 861 | Water Pipe

72 | Knob 862 | Pipe Connector

73 | Jack Screw 863 | Hex Wrench (6mm)

74 | Short Track Beam 863 | Hex Wrench (5mm)

75 | Feed Slider Main Body 864 | Hex Wrench (4mm)

76 | Flat Key10x10 866 | Wrench 30

_19_




pladly Culad¥) 30l 9 Culadl (ulS Juad o) jaa adis 438

ID CDC200S

dﬂ.&.ﬁ:ﬂ \ LL\\..Aﬁj.’.:\

. lealaai) J.3 :\.,31..'\.;.3 Q\A,}Jaﬂ\ Y ?'@é 53¢ )3 =g



=,
AR U8 el 03 agdl 5 Aliay |80



Sl adal) il cad of cata el g Aaily ¢S 31 padius Y
30 ¥ LT o oY) e o dliat Agga¥) gi Jgas))
5 b fmid Dol ) 5055 28 dily e SII

) o Wil gajal Apoddll ddesdl e adddul
o Atiiall Laldsl Cseall T Cipuy (Caiwrd By
lil) gl Lo dliall Cig Ll 8 s il CllaY)
ol b gl duleal) Cilagill 5 ¢ 5Y V) i il ol 4138 Y
Cildy Ay b glidel) O a agball L el pie
o) Ay agl) Ay ey gl / g A8 ey Adiagi Ji Jurainl)
Al eS) CsaY) Jea )B/> oslilglea gf B1aY) Laldsh
sl a3 il Abiell Z8LI < ol Flisell Lo dlapaly
Cln g By G e Uil

31 Jhudis 0B (s Sudady) lsdal) gl Jasda plida ol A3l 3
wia Flie 5l (5 julsil Flide Jsas (55 A Aty gS)
Aadid doleal Ggan ) 4l oS 0¥ el o o _jadls
e B dijig g dalddl Lo Bla agall jhlal ¥
Yl 8 dyily 365U 5108 o8 Lnd] aSaTy oy i B SY)
Aedsiall

o Adlidd Gudla 3555 Y alia JSdy dudla g0
A aidl o) alY oo T daedla g o (A A saa
_addll o o b pnall gl daialiiadl] (uodlal) (iled o Sa
AS kel o) ia ¥l 4 Lisbll

Arang il gl Aial (38 a dua il 5gal b a1 1
g pldie) paaaa JSEg \galadliul g \glmagi (e ISl
Dkl i pall al3all (o Mo S Sy bl

S (S il 9 aldRTial (ra LgdauaS) i1 B lguall £ Y
Al (galpa Jalaii g cludi (o Ll geanal oy el rans
55 b dolal 8 50 _pill Jead) Cuns f (S ) g8
) ) il o o i G an

Lgile g il gSH <l gaY) aladid

AgilasgSh I addial AuilagSh 31N o baus ¥
S aly o siics dssaliall Gl g S 5101 Sogadaid gl ial)
Al o lparaai af s Jaeally Lol STy (Joad]

Cildyl g zliball 3 aly al 130 Asily sgSH BI4Y) asdiad ¥
_sind Lidally Lo pSaT (Soy Y il oS 5] o) ALaES
Jgadls) cuang s ks

11 Ay g A1) 1 / 9 AsilagSH 31 (e GunlBl) Juaiy B
C3AT g clBalall il o cdlad ol o) ja) Ji8 Aty gSd)
BT o M o dall £3ilE ol o3 Agily gSY <l 9aY)
L3 gk e il e SH 50Y) sy

Y9 JUkY) Jalita e 1my Alkalad) Al g SH <l 9oV 3ad
oda g AuilygSH B g ¥ ) LAl mewd
il g SI o 0¥ _ind AgilygSY BN Jkaily claglasl)
el e Cpeniiiall gl 65 pbs

b

(c

(d

(e

(f

(9

(h

(4
(a

b

(c

(d

(Bt g SH ol 5o peanl) Al 3y S il 52 Aadls ) a3

AN

laglailly Aadladl @l pdad agea T8 :niad
31491 o8 g dasbal) Cildnal gall g Agaguda gill a g 5
5 sShal) Cilapleil] mion £ Ll ade (550 5 Agily gSH

5 ubs dola) ol o s g duily S dara ) slidf

iinal) (B Lgaladia clagladll g <l sadadl Sy Jaidal

Claxs ity g8 8I0] L) Ol a6 il 6 S 5107 Glbama s
Al a3 f £l g ST

Jeal) (lSa 8 dadal)

Ghliall e i Splaaay Aigi Janll 43ka e Béla
ol g s G Aalliall ol dana 3al)

¢ AU ALE £ gal B ity gSh il g Sl B3 Y
Ol ¥l Jaddd J8 L ol I ol Jil g dga g Jia
A of ladd) e 28 < ) s (G185 daily 1 ST

Aol g 31 aladiad) o] Tasmy ¢ gaall g JUiaY) 3ol
8 bl ylaid (o3 Ol yai¥] s u’f CSar s

il gsh Al

Yz Al g duily gSd) ) g4 Gunlia (Baldas O g
2a Jasal Guilba () a285ud Y JISEY) e JSG gls el
lghoes o ol G pliall Aga ) Agily sgS g
ity g SH dasnall b e M Al Lial) Cilalasl] 5
GuaaldY) Jia dgua ) mhaal) gl s padl Jlasi) Gaind
Louall (ol i i s ciladil g Mia g cilelady) g
¥ e o SIS 13) il g SI

J}s_? (5 _Z.}J}:Jﬂ Ji M i:\.‘al,\)ésl\ QUJ;Y‘ oaaiy
dasn] i il bd ol o Al e S S I Lol
Al g S

7 IOV 7§ PEN KW A TPWE A . O[PS RES PR
Gl Bulall ge tam el L8 Agily eSH 31N Juad
ol 5 puaiall S ¥] RS jaZal) 1 30Y1 o) Al Gl gadl 5
il e SH darall A e AL

ada3 Al kil ¢ 3} 61 5g ) (8 Aaily g B (3 Nie
Cuidia el 2lasin) (@Y £l ggd B alAILM Qe
il g S dareal] s o My G ) sed] 8 plasiaa

¢ Ada i Y 10l qilay ¢la B Al S BN i ¢S 1)
sl (RCD) (shiall Juill Jlgad Lana | jaucae paiiuld
il g8 oriall jbs e M RCD

Aguaidil) dadlaad)

S sie adlid) uall addia g Adeds Lal 4l g (Uaky o€
_agilgxs K]

[0

(1
(a
(b

(c

(2
(a

(b

f

A3
(a



Aea e asli Bl o ol A o i Ne (g
Cro drdadl) a7 08, AN Gilal) o Jaal) A3kaia ga (aldiY)
DAY Ciladl (o 8 gill b 25 ] il SIS

S Slgall CANNa) a5 olal) J8al) B1SY) 038 a3diui Y (h
Fadeal il ba 500§ I duil ¢S 515 L) eladl Jgso
il oS

disadl and Slgn Wil paliu ¢ i) (B il s (]
JEXS T 1 ol sladl d&m T g P | gﬁ daall

daral o _)-.J/ b 50l ) il ¢S 510 ) elell J oS0
il ¢S

sbaalal) ASLoal) B plygSH (uald <l judas

&« BS 1363-1 & iz 35S Glaas Sgaa oy palall miiall
BS 1362 8 2aina Jals j s

i (3lie g 4l 3 and ¢ Slusial Gaslia (el S5 ol 13
Ceball ) 5S ul g el Sleall dad JS5 JB (e 4lSa b
e Gl B 5 sl ot b i)

g s Alddasll deaall ).LA N | E)Ls‘d\ sl (e palAil gy
AT S gl 3 il eSI Ll a8 4llaY) aae

DY

AN

dala 3el 8 3353...“]\ e an dlay) jba sl @

RESCI

Cpianll 35 61351 e il G pa)

(=SS

S #1530 ate (ha (gBad clBalall g Apil gSH il g Al (e
A58 g ATANA g9 815 ms g A8 jadell £ Y by
] Tl ?5 il Alla uﬁ Aty gSh 1Y e e
o Efgadl o el Coad | \galadiad S8 4l JG'S'“
L Aily g ST A_//}.)y/ il ¢ g

Lliin Yl o il adoill & gof Addatg sala il & gal ‘_5.1\ (f
(,éz.u/J d[.a.d.lj/u dus o ‘_@/ sila A_d/ja (0 T VK..M 1@.1

P/

A_nLI;LASU 4.:.:\.:)@551 N ?M\ A.nLA.:k.\.“ aA@J UﬂJ (g
Jardl g Jend) UJ‘)hélDL)AéA‘ My I\LAJL_:UA\J\ £13alg
Lozt 41ils g ST a/.)y/(a/.b.w/‘;.?}: RN el.»ﬂ\ Camda ‘545\
‘/HAAC_AJ‘;J/ lg) duminsnll Slli Lo dilise

G AdlA g A8l g Adlal mhadlly ladall Lle Bléall (b
i ¥ Abailal) rlanll1 5 A8 3l Cilizmiiall o ,;:m 9 <3
AaBgiall e VA 881V L aSatll 5 el Jalaily

PURES (] 5

Jasa c)\m\ u.ﬂ 4}:4.«\3.\ 4.ul.u€.53\ Sl A.\\M )] (a
e Lliall @b Caans PA 1) Amlh.m B é}:ﬁ ?\.h.\ul.\
Al _eSU slal A

) dal) dadla i jadad

G olgall day) colyall aladia) ulkidy o3 dall ) a) e (g
oda Mo il gan Jlga addiad g Jidial) Jes Adkia
il Jiatol) o dibia o Lilad 4 Y el a Y
il e SH darnall DS e iy

s ol Aljle mhal o dpily sl gy Bial  (p
o dg8al Dl ch.'l.\\ 3130 1gad Luadli 38 dgdes ) a)
A g Gy Jeal LA Clislall gL Gala)) \gSha
St g "n " Luily g SI 0¥ (o dn st dpivea o) jaf Jeas
iy ¢S datia Jalzdl L loxy f

Ssball iia el 530 25 Gabal) b 2is gl B9 03551 (C
el i ) ZSUSH dglle ¢ lass guial]

Cildls o8 g JhuY Jakual) o i g5 ABlle dakidll ¢y gS3Larie  (d
e elnill Lnmini Cile) pa) 383, GiaT B Sk
o skl

Ol ¢ (8al ¢ Jaall daked gﬁ olal) B Jurd Bals) dis (e
[ Y 26 cdille dabdll CilS 13 g a0l S8 Ag ag 933 Ay 1)
o gaT guilall dnd] iy 26 of 510Y1 L yép 25 ¢ gl
) loell daLls

2S5 Jand) Andady Cilifia g Cilighay QB Jala il 2ie f
03Bl g Slgadl Jea lo 5,08 daddiaal) Blaell O Ga
i ¢ dpolase 5 dseais Loxl] dedod S 13 pl325aN) £
dekid se it daaio Sl ) (533 Lao Slas sall ay
andl



4\:3.\93 Cala ‘93’.46

Gl e g Aalall Al Cog Bl (8 Cognall Gulall il aladinly ABLasll ol sell o A 2l f ol Slo jiall Cuudlia ginell 128
leliall ol e 5y sualls 6kl 5 ¥LaiY s S il 5 elil i a5

blad\ J}AA.“ c.u..qj\ (K%Y u\M\}A} c\.\\ ua): ?JJ
3500 w [BEARIAREH FRN
700 min/ Algen 952 ic
@200 mm iall Geal e Y1 dkad
25 kg AN Ll o5
e Jla] (550 spaill A e Uia cldaal gall ¢ aiunall y shaill 5 Cuaall zald s 3%
Ll S e alall Coall

5 a‘).u..al‘ Azl [T
.“ G35 |99 ‘GJL})@S.“ Sl tuas_:\} ‘54\4)&55\ gall (aléddl
Al e S 3 s As pa pli )

Of (e oS dahadiod J s Alla 8l S o e Ll S
rliall Sl b & sam g 4l 5 Jaall didaia e 22y JASH

28 4.\5‘.5 Az u‘.ul.\.« _uw J;\S eh;.u‘

eal e
S paall 5 Baclall 5 3 sand) mandy o Yl Lgala) 5 AnSLall iy o
qé cm}a B LS (lla 5.“‘ ‘.AJ

sacldll 1
glim 1
el
adlldadl, 2
ade 3
sacldll 4

RN\ u&-ﬂis o

Alee ol Aall Lga 15l glasia JS 5 alSals ASLall (i 22y
M le J\é;j\ uML\l u;.m)h Slia sale u«a\) Taaa JS...“ )A;J‘
sl

aSaill lae Ao g4 Q:\.niﬁ A

Ol (00 sae (ol axiing L bale aSaill Lac ddau 5 (el

B O - SO |
hlall

uﬂ);,q 2

OSaY ele 3

el Ul a3all waens 4
ARG DS EQUON )
(EEDABS
B3]

5
il daki 6
7
8

saclall |
RPN
il dadl, Q
yaiia hind 10
3see. 11
el glise12

Jiall Cilaglas

(A8 gal) (e 383l e

Al da gl o Caiadl Z8UY Jaae Gildad (ge 2S5 Lily (gias
130 BV oty o35 Y alad3uY) U Gl seSH sl A e
S BIAY) (o smiin V) g caial 5 e Sl seSD lall (0 oS
a J‘;'\ S 4§l.4; °

& ladaall el Cindl Sleall (s G oS0 (il o
Uasell ALY i il 31 3 LSy A o3 agad
VI e ) Ll g JASD b a5 sema ) Gl ool
oilaal) Aldly Alyua g3 o3

Akl b

g (IS (5 o] 1) alasi U8 Slgall Jsradi Calay e ST
Bopbed Calga Cunsalad sy

[



JiBl) plida Jdi @
e Oleadl i oo hlall Ll el Uiey Seaa Slgall 13
ca.'a}“ &V Al f‘: """ cm;]\ &Y cl:é.d\ t\)‘d a5 g Slle
Lkl (g LAl Ll Alls 8 Y] i Sleall CilsyY 10"
Sheall (s Gy o8 elld & gam Alla 3 20030 Ll & poa e

e

LJaaal) EBTIRPEEN Gldy & &;'“P 2xg alizdisale) s

el e 1
hlal L

sallddes o

B el el 815l el oy o8 gl (S5 Slgall gy (g Sl
slall ) saincy olyall o5k 3 Jia iy 085 & el Gl )53 3 50e le
Cinaiy o8 (Jpenill pre Alla B AIY) a8 Sleall Lle 35 gl
siall Al e elall Ba ladie (53 gall Tl el Luaa
Aaulld)

8 ] g3 88 W)y ol 8 edoy Gelall Gl Aadl oy sy o
bl Jaf e boxanally o8 cola 5 ) sial) Gee Jomy o 2y Gulall
eanal)

il dgdas U gaal 5 IS5 @ aall O ) 53 Ao (id s Lavie
Dra (85 ) s Lew el ) S o jaall o ing 138
sl e s (S 40

Calady o8 ¢ iall dles ol Ay e mils ) ol Ba Aladle Als 8
Saal) e 2330 Jueatl) Ciadl dal 06l e 43Sl Jaass
A8l sl g

1gdal

2313 1add W) 8al) o3 (BBl alae olsell Cldlaa) g das Y
slal) (e A3lS culalaly Gubal) I8 Aaded 0y 9 3

Ldall dgles ol & aall o) ggl) JAa a3 Y

aall B Bl B ¢ Bala b Apailad) (ulal) 4aB] st Ladie
Agla) 31 g3 dasl dadd) jaa i el

waslall abua e

Gl 3ie G o sl ey Ladieiall dlee oL AV ) a0 quind
L &) e (38a3 )00 Caomas ¢ ST (2 5eall) daladl 5 4330
e gmaa (S (a Al o) 33 Sia S 1) Lo apan] g Al
o oasidl b 2] sl ) 3 5
dinls el 23830 sl Jay i e Il oaial 0 Jlewsa 32 59
i B pd e w1 ilad) e 01 AT Ol s cadiall (iadie
4aasl)

o

Ot g o Ganlie J shay Cplalaiall 3 sesl) (nnd oy 9 o
alSaly AnSlall Cpuals aies Gl disall 53 saxll dxdl ) Jlassa (il )
Acludl o lie oladl uSe Aadl ) Hlosse 23 ook e

=
Sailllae 2 1
SElllglie 3
byl 4 2
3
4

sl Blaa s (ke 0o il 2

o G4 g oSl qé 5l :\S)L.A dos) g Bl sa 8 jéan ?5
Blas e Gelis Blaspal) A3 Calaiiy B o da 3 el G paia s
Aa3d YA e g gl Blasga g el 3 gee 2a BBl gaag 22l
saclall

il Bl e

Jaaleas ) Gle aoal daSlall GadidiS pe bl (=i 3

s 53 B3 53 pal) CANALY (g 2] Lgagan Gy Y1 Japuial)

03 ApalnY) Jial) Aadl o e Sl Aled) L3 = )
doall gl e A3 gee

2 oodad Lol 4B AN ) gl S5 @

soaial

e of daadll A1) 3) a8 Lelomd 5 31aY1 Jusedid ol (e Wil S
Al Jiall Al A )/0000) de 48l ol 3l o))l o8
Ak 5l Gadll ey Al Lpulad) ekl maad ol (Sa
Aaslall

psndll (e Aagia Aika a0 Aal ) Al Caglas, o8
A 1131 Jgasdl (oo Jrag O Sy 138 5) ApuslisY) dailll ol e
(Asonl) 2ny o8l A1 3} Jgasl) e Jrang Of (Siay 138 5) (Aaond) 22y
A Gal 81 @ e e s Al il da d gildad (e oS
(alie Jaa eJ&Lu\ REIN

o 8l ) o al) 20 aay il Alla L3 leadl Qs
) Al vie ) FaY)




oand ¢ JAal s (e ¢ Qi) A iy QR af iy o 5
o) 5 ) LS B Lgh 383 45 ¢ g s pkall (e elgiY) ey AV
e Gl asmdll e dda Badally o g ASSLa (3 383 J ulall (e
Adeall Ll call i 5 saldll

Chidil ol @

A0zl (3l jeg ¢ gl dd e g ¢ aall GDle d.m) Calall ond
o Sl il uelie IS (andl calill 5 3 il e Vay (&l ¢
4AA3 ) are

il e Gy Gulid) i peall e By JASI a8

oo (51 s gmea (S50 Jeny Ul OIS 13 Lea G3ind

B Alla 3 A0y eSI Ajleall Slga OIS 1Y) Lo (3883

s dlla oSS dleall Jlea OIS 13 Loa Gia

ABS ol 05245 483 0l sal) 6 3 lS 1Y) La

CseSh BLEE il g 2ad @

in IS Ladie Lglagind sy (yse SN (i3 andy Al o8
8 YY) e Ala p dalai s KU (5 8 e Dadla casll Aadle
S8 addiad gl it 8 A0 50 SIS )il iyl 5o
Lah A5 baia )y 59 SUI

all dde 1
iy

Bl b oAl Bl Jala kel AU5Y palued) dlie aoail
lial Jala eldag il 5 sapaadl 8L ) Jaal 5 Aapasll (59 5SII

Jela elle 1
3l el
13a3
utd Jad g 81aY 3 i g (e 215 ¢ ()5S BLE_E Jlasiadl 2
14315

3l (Abel) pllé Jlaind @

s Alla 8 Cliall sl 8 ey 3l (‘\JLL‘) elbe Jasia)
le 53 g sell AN L2l ) iy o8 A3SLell Gul 5 b olgall o s
ALall il el Glia Aol 5 Uil 32018

(al) elae Janls Al eyl (plial) elae & );\ 5 csaclll
L eldaall Bacld i e g Basaa

ol 1
5 smdll Jyaail

R

2 _da dljell Aigell @

Dla 3l 3 iall ol A3V il mduill (ol dgal sa o35 Leic
S0 G ey 38 Les Blad Ll Baly) alaw QY sl dalull
2 g A3 ()50 e e e Bliall 4,023 Jaa Q65 i o )
Aglal) Qlsl) 28] ol

all s Jal aladialy A5 ) Lo 5 il Alua i el v
JE\‘}]\ Jreadll e Al lal) 4.3 ).h; ol 28 A3y gl c.Liﬂ\)
alads o8 50 U e ) Wl AUkl S5 A () 5l
Jaatd aef 4l Gulall 2e8l oay el e daSlal) Jiads
Al iall Aed) (ali my ial) Aglee

i) Al ASpend) i) ik dppdal) JiS) dgal e 2ie
aally Al aka Qa5 ¢l saly 5 Wl s ¢l dglae o
AN

Shall3lgidly) e

O Apnla) ial) Aedd ia 8 Aadl Jaxa sllay) Lo gaa)
2l h il Gl olan) Cuiadl @l 1) Les o) paadl 5 il A
N );l L sraay gulall gl ial)

[ al«..uy\ RE¥) A\u\.d\ a\}ﬂ\ Ch 3 48]z )s;l\ n‘)d u.m.\ \J\
lghue o3y g 320380 A8y (pe 3l JA?.H O g e 8l ia dles
Agia Lo aladiuly Siall 5 o sk Sy o5 ¢ adadll A1 3Y elally
B _)33;3

L Aal) 31 gall A1) ) ie Agudal) 3 gil) Aaled LS| ate Lo G4 a)

Ral.'\:d\ K 33\3..4}\

EPTLEN

9 pand o o) A glas S8 A guaia g ABlia 510Y) () (e Ladla 2l
Adlpa

aldiudl 2y @
eloa) Cag Y1 alAiuY) e legy 15 dms Sleall pand g
ALl alasind )il 8 5 di a ) IS JBY) e (485 50 panill

[T
———



=SS

il elle 1

) u'é-jsﬁ-“ Yalss uaaé °

el o1 sl Gl gl a1l Ll s 4l Slea)) 138

dmy (mlhmd el ol sy ladie ) Sie GY 3 Cuay 3
e (o (o5l A3 e sama a2 ) (mad AIY1 038 ol
2ol als lede uSall aiil ol ) sl o e ke padiuad 5 a5 3
o A CBle (s Al A A gene S 5

sl
333c

AL

4] gosa
3oaS Allue
GOlaza
ol Allue

e

N WM

[VI0N

U8 e @lld 2y o Ganad ¢ ) 5 e el el Jhagiad AS 13 3%
ASld e jba Ciail alS s ol dniiaall 4S50



elbAY! CaliSin

el Jaiaall candl ba
lealaal g dalLl) jandl Aama s g8l
iz 4mdasdy il anl il O e dalsl) Cogmaall Jlai¥) f Josiall 30l e | e o) el ey ¥
o el doas
OsSH BLE S e IS Jagiad (S 3LE g g s Qs S i) Al

loglagind g ¢ il ¢ all g & aall aaidl

il e all o asl) e Alara s ila

oaall Jlasiad 5l #30al

S aall Catldl L3l 4eS e sl s

il b o5 SH (Ui8) 8L 3 & 3§ dasia Jogaia)

sl Calall Joii S aae ol (90 580 8LG 8 Jlsl) Camaa

i g S sl LS s SV sl
sl @ adl Jlaga) Jsaall g ki Ol

508 S Caaal
Jsaal e dila

leal) Gaaliy o8 5 a8l s ae

AV el ol ¢ gus

o 1Y Lagial g lsall syim Aty Jay s o

ST (250adl) Jalall 5 3,330 (3] e s g sla)

Al )g.AL\M uaaé

E.\;j}iﬁ‘)iﬂ\ )g)aﬁ.bf)ld.ua)ﬂ.b;)n alana glA3 )

A ) )

salaall
Aadasll Jlasiid o da s Lig
o] o 3a 0 )i} g beall | i f G cmloall dndod Ja ) gn Ak A (g i B 53 /il ““L; e
: s
s aalasell gaen 3,045 5 Jagua AV ) )
[
—



dalzl) 'é‘)hl\j\ C).Jz

Uil ae M5x95 (Agha (il by Jlensa

Ol JSE e sl sall Adlall & g5 ey 3 238

(aksal 25 (9 % 60 x 45) !

Al ¢ all el 26 (8%60x40)p3all dsla 1

&l ellae 27 ( slball) 52l oS 2

dal 28 5 daloe e 3

BLa ) Jala sl 29 55 sall Allal) 4

sLE_al Jala ellae 30 M5 x25 osall Gl 5 Jlasse gl 5

BEBSIEE 31 (g al aiadl) 6
Dhonsall Loy 32 (55%2)B8s e dsh O 6A

GsNs a;mf‘;fﬁxdj LT\fsj l‘TB 33 il 7
M6x40 cesbell 5 Jlamsa gl 34 Usall s 8
6 Axsladll 3 ) gal) Alluzll 35 2RS — 6206—) SN Jala 9

(aaaill) Ay slall dpas 36 ool Adde 10

(anaill) s 37 A la dals 11

s e ol 2B "M*J‘S"i' l“g“”‘jj Lj:j{‘j 38 #6 ilane 12
(PVC) &lish cadle 39 28 3 geall dsla 13

PEBA NG| 40 600277, 5_S) \auzal 14

ST4.2x17 Aaall (uf ) aakii (uana 41 aall dales 15
Loxasll Casda 42 6 Azl g8l 5 ) al) Al 16

6201VV < Sl ddla 43 MEx45 Shossa Al Mo aiall gaslans 17

#2 Clare 44 (6.7x5) htba (a2 18

A5x10x5 gl lia 45 6202VV <l _SI dala 19

ol 3 see #3 46 JSa 20

6201VV < SH dala 47 S e Gl A J‘*S)T;;“; 21

M8 %30 usiall ul 5 & 48 6300VV <l _SH Jala 22
6201VV <l _S) Jala 49 (8x4.5) hlba (a s 23

M16x1.5 Al salaa (551) 50 Al ¢ 3all 24

10



(< sboa 2a) M6X1 0clins Gl 5 53 a3l jlansa 716 5x24x17 Al 51
6003ZZ <) SV el 718 el e 52

17 250all dsla Z19 ASiaY) dagia 53

Lliayl dgla 720 eladl) @llSia) Al 54

slbe Z21 Gl el 55

335 KaélJ 722 #4 S)oxa 56

(116x1x15.5) sl 723 (3080 Alull) 334 o< 57

5 S dungd 724 o 3 g #5 58

) 725 6202VV <l _SI Jala 59

M6 X 10 Lusiall ul ) Jhossa gusd2ns 726 "4/1 o dana 60
2 gec 727 8 Ayl 5 ) sall Alluzl) 67

M12x100 ashanl) lassall 728 Gyl elle 68

12 dabawell Alluzll 729 s gld e 69

(Alaall) 2o l8l) pena 730 alla 70

MI12 A sana uhrs 732 M4 x12 5 ) 53 Al Lgleall a1 Slassal) 71

olaall pea Jole 733 4333 Loy 8] dla)) ellaal) 71

M6 XT0 (goshias ol 5 sty Jlossa 734 (e daad 72
MG i &l salaa 735 M8 x25 (smhins sl 5 53 Jlansa 73

7.5ekall il 861 M8 & sanar (gl 2us Z4

Y Jea e 862 M5 x8 e cubiay pubale (il 53 e 77

((p26)gm)as oy e 863 Jashll el glass 78
((p25)gasls o) Ll 864 apoa) Aillay lsal) 79
((pod)esasls o) Ll 865 Cadia Z10

(el oy ke 866 ot gl 711
&l Ae seaa T1 il sl plass 712
42230 28 jie de geaa T2 B NLE A I P P | g N | 713
il A T3 10x10 gelase Ui Z14
Daa s B Z15




[0

12



—— 125

&w???r)ﬁﬂw./w/w/5/5/555/55/55 MMMV AW

W

AP AN

727

13



